

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

#### **Aspen Corporation**



Buyer:

RFQ. NO.

Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

Chuck Bowman To: Linda C. Freeman Department of Administration Purchasing Division, Building #15 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: Phone: 304-558-2157 7-1-2010 Re: Venus (Hamilton) Drainage CC: File ☐ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☐ Please Recycle Comments:

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

**CB-23** 

DEP15050

July 1, 2010

1:30 PM



SIGNATURE

TITLE

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15050

SSICORICES CONDENCE MOVARIENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\***\*** ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE VENUS (HAMILTON) DRAINAGE PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE D/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/02/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/10 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES b001 IJΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES IS THE END OF REQ THIS DEP15050 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55-0627766-001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE 304-763-4573

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15050

·····················AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	TOATTENT	ION OF SE
сниск	BOWMAN			
3.0.4 - 55	58-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEA	TERMS	DESALE	SAIP	ma.		
05/09/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the state of t		9.00	V/O	FCB.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/20	10		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	IOP CAT	ITEM NU		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001		JB		962-73			
		1		702 70			
	RECLAMATI	ON: R	ESTORAT	ION OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
		ŀ					
	}			•		·	
	THE WEST	VIRGI	NIA PUR	CHASING DI	vision,	FOR THE AGEN	cy.
	WEST VIRG	INIA	DEPARTM	ENT OF ENV	IRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION	N,
						RACTORS FOR A	
	CONTRACT	TO PR	OVIDE A	LL LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAMATI	ON OF	A 2-AC	RE ABANDON	IED MINE	PROJECT KNOW	N A
	THE "VENU	S (HA	MILTON	R.) DRAINA	GE" PRO	JECT LOCATED I	NEAR
	GARY, WES	T VIR	GINIA,	MCDOWELL	CO.).		
	A MANDATO	RY ON	SITE P	REBID CONE	FRENCE	SHALL BE HELD	ON
	06/02/10					ARTIES ARE	014
				IS MEETING	FAIL	URE TO ATTEND	TH
						UALIFICATION (	
	THE BID.					MORE THAN ONE	-
	BIDDER.					TENSIVE FOOT	
						URING INCLEMEN	NT
	WEATHER.						
	AN ATTENE	ANGE	CHEET H	TIL DE MAS		4 D L W	
	AN ALIENL	HNUE	SHEEL W	TILL BE MAL	TUTE N	ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS	
	DEETCIVI	ממוזם . ממוזם	ENT VED	TEVING ATT	ENDVNCE.	AT THE MANDA.	TODY
	PRE-BID.			ROVIDE YO			IORY
						SHEET WILL RES	SIII 7
	IN DISQUA	LIFIC	ATION O	THE BID.	THE S	TATE WILL NOT	
						FY ATTENDANCE	,
						THEY HAVE	
	COMPLETED	) TH E	INFORMA	TION REQUI	RED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	<b>≣  </b>
	SHEET. 1	HE PU	RCHASIN	e Division	I AND TH	E STATE AGENC	<b>Y</b>
	WILL NOT	ASSUM	E ANY R	ESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	
	FAILURE T	о сым	PLETE T	HE PRE-BID	ATTEND	ANCE SHEET.	IN
		<u> </u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR 1			I
SIGNATURE	mnie A	dku	no		304-76	3-4573	DATE 7-1-2010

ADDRESSIONEESEONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



TITLE

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			FOB.			FREIG	TTERMS	
05/09/											2212052	<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> 22-20-00-0</u>
BID OPENING DATE:	4000 N to 1100	07/01/	2010				BID	OPENI	NG T	ME	01:	30PM		<del></del> -
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	17	EM NUMBI			UNITER				MOUNT	
				<u> </u>										
							_							
	AUUI (.	ION, WE	KENOF	S1.1	HAT A	LL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	INCLU	DE			
	IHETK	EMAIL	ADDKES	S AN	D FAX	NUMB	ER.							
	A 1 : 12 i	<b>ካፐሮ</b> ለተተለ	חחומו	EBC	A D E D I	FOURS:	ren ve				_			
	THE C	DTENTIA TARTING	TIME	END	4KE KI Tue di	- WUES								
		BUT PR						DDEK2	WHU	ARRIV	ㅂㅣ			•
	PORTI	ON OF T	HE PRE	-BID	, וודש. וודש.	RE I	OF IN	TED T	HNTCA	L L				
•	BIDDE	RS WHO	ARRIVE	AFT	FR COI	מנו ווכ. בימני	LUN VE	TUE	16 UN 216	IN LIN.				
	PORTIC	ON OF T	HE PRE	~BID	. BUT	ודאנות	AN ANA	SUBS	FOHEN	IT DAD	<b>-</b>			
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID, WI	LL N	OT BE	PERM	ITTED	TO SI	GN TH	IF I AN	`			
		DANCE S		1					<b>~</b> ,,		l			
	l		,	1	. •						1			
		TIONS T												
	THE S	ITE IS	LOCATE	DIN	MCDO	WELL (	COUNTY	NEAR	THE	TOWN	ĺ			
	OF GAI	RY, WV.	THE	SITE	IS L	DCATE	OFF	CO. R	T. 10	3		•		
	(CR 1	03) IN	THE CO	MMUN	ITY O	F VEN	JS, W <b>V</b>	WHIC	H IS					
	LOCALI	LY KNOW	N AS G	ARY	NO. 10	O COAL	L CAMP	•	•					
	SEE II	HE PLAN	SFUR	A MA	P SHOW	WING '	THE SI	TE AC	CESS					
	LOCAT:	TUN.												
				i									•	
	PLANS	AND SP	ECTETO	I In T T A	NC MAY	V RE 1	10 T A T NI	ED ED	oM : Liv	nr o				
	OFFICE	E AML&R	. 601	57TH	ST	SE. 1	JUINTI	STON	MA LIN	リヒア・				
	PH. 31	04-926-	0485 U	PON	PAVME	VT OF	\$10 O	D NON	WV Z	ומאחנאו	_			
	FEE.	PAYMEN	TMUST	BE	MADE	BY CHI	CK UB	MUNE	מפט V מפח V	ED MDWDF	-			
	NO CAS	SH WILL					2011 011	·	OKD	· L. (X + ,	Ì			
	EXHIB:	IT 5		ĺ										
	WEST Y	VIRGINI	A CODE	21-	1D-5 F	PROVII	DES TH	AT: A	NY SO	LICI-				
	TATION	V FOR A	PUBLI	C IM	PROVE	MENT (	CONSTR	OCTIO	N CON	TRACT				
	KEUUII	RES EAC	H_VEND	UR T	HAT SU	JBMITS	SABI	D FOR	THE	WORK				
	וט און	BMIT AT	THE	AME	TWE Y	N AFF	IDAVI	T OF (	COMPL	IANCE				
		THE BID	F OTON	ENC	LUSED	DKUG.	-FREE							
	DENCE	MUST B OF THE	NENDO P STON	בע מ	. משטר הופשטר	ITANCE				EVI-				
	DE NOE	VI INE	VENDO	K 3	CUMPL.	LANCE	MILH	ME	KUVIS	ION O	F			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FÖRTER	VIS AND CON	(DITIONS						
SIGNATURE						TEI	EPHONE			IDAT		eresta (1990-1996)		<u> (2000)</u>

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO/AFTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## 

DEP15050

.....PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

FEIN

DATE PRINTED JERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY LINE UOP: TEM NUMBER UNITRAICE AMOUNT ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE O ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15050

PAG	E
	<i>i.</i>

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P+0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION \_\_\_\_ 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	<u> Germanen direntekti</u>	TER	MS OF SALE		SAIP	VIA		FOB		REIGHTTERM	
05/09/ IID OPENING DATE:		07/01/	2010			RID	OPENIN	C TIME	01:30	<u> М</u>	
LINE	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY		AT JO	ITEM NU		***************************************	INIT PRICE	.01.30	AMQUNT	
	ISSUAN THE BI	CE OF	CONTRAC	T. UI	NLESS ( INIMUM	/ INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT	E SPEC	IFIED IN			
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF BU	ILDER	S RISK	- ALL R	ISK IN	NDOR SHA SURANCE CONTRAC	IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI	ID PAYA ITED WI R Shall IAL BON	BLE TO TH EACH ALSO F D FOR 1	THE STORMER ST	TATE OF AS A BI H A PEF F THE A	WEST VID BOND. REORMANC AMOUNT O	IRGINI THE E BOND F THE	AMOUNT O A,SHALL SUCCESSF AND LAB CONTRACT FIED CHE	BE UL OR/	· .	
	SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 FABLE I	TY COMP T VIRGI BOND W 00. PE	ANY A NIA. ILL O RSONA OF TH	UTHORIA A LET NLY BE L OR BI E 5% B	ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWED	O BUSI REDIT FOR P CHECKS	ARE NOT	TH D		
	BOND	COVERIN		OOFIN	G SYST	(2) YEAR EM WILL		ENANCE EQUIREME	NT		
	REV. ****		****	***	****	********	*****	*****	**		
	(EXPI)	RATION ETE THI	DATE: 0 S ORIGI O DETER	1/31/ INAL F RMINE	2013) ORM TO YOUR E	M OMB #1 IS ATTAC OBTAIN LIGIBIL1	HED. AN AVS TY AS	YOU MUST Data			
SIGNATURE				EEREVER	SE AIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		DATE		

FEIN

TITLE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15050

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP UNITPRICE LINE AMOUNT THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV \* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: tspen Corporation CONTRACTORS 163 WV 000653 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE IFEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*\*\*ADDRESS:COHRESCONDENCERIOFATHENTION OF



SIGNATURE

TITLE

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

IFFIN

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15050** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA FØ8.... FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/01/2010 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. EXISTING AT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

ř

Ö

EN UNBER DEP15050

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIPVIA FQB 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER \*\* UNITPRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3)(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "VENUS (HAMILTON R.) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 10 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for MEGANUMBER Quotation

DEP15050

CHUCK BOWMAN

WADDRESSIONESSIONDENGEMO/AWENTIONOE 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	T	erms of Sai	E		HIP VIA			FÓB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:	KOSTONIO (1880)	***************************************	/2010			*******	BID	<u>OPENII</u>	VG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Q	UANTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	ITE	MINUMBE	A		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
	VALUI IN TI OF PA	THE ICATION ES AS I HE SPEC AYMENT	IEREIN CIFICAT IT I	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	SHALL T WITH E REQU SHALL DEP'S	FURI AN : ESTEI BE U! INTI	TEMIZ TH SED FO NT TH	ED SCI E FORI R APPI AT THI	HEDULE M INCLUI LICATIO E PAYME	DED NS NT TO	
1			1	t		N 60	DAYS	AFTER	RECEIP	TOF	
	FOR I COMPI PAYMI WORK PERCI BANKI FOR I	THE PARTIAL LETED A ENT WIL COMPLE ENT CON RUPTCY:	CATION CONTR PAYME THE L BE D TED IF TPLETED IN T PTCY PR JUL AND	FOR PACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT	ARTIAL MAY, SED ON OF THE INED F D UPON ASED U ENT TH ION, T	ON A THE SUBI ROM UNI PON E VEI HE S	PERIO AMOUN MITTAL THE AC T MEAS A LUMP NDOR/C TATE M	T OF NOTES OF THE TUAL OF THE TURES OF THE TERM OF THE TERM OF THE TERM OF THE TERM OF THE THE THE TERM OF THE	E AMOUN QUANTIT	T OF Y DF	
	REV.	1/200!	5								
	PREF	ERENCE	FOR US	E OF	DOMEST	IC S	TEEL P	RODUC'	TS		
		NO CONTA STATI PRODUCTHIS CO	SING DI FRACTOR CONTR S MADE INTRACT	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURS USE OR ROJECT HE UNI T PROJ	UANT SUP OTH TED	TO SUPLY STER THASTATES	BSECT: EEL PI N THO: . AS I	OF THE ION 2 B RODUCTS SE STEE USED IN ERECTIO , ALTER	FOR L	
								ĺ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	.,,	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	verse side		MS AND CO LEPHONE	NOITIONS		DATE	

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REGINUMBER

**DEP15050** 

<u>|304-558-2157</u>

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*ADDITESSICORRESRONDENCERIO/ATTENTION/OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS:OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE AMOUNT OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE

IFEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

## Request for Quotation

DEP15050

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINT	EO TEF	RMS:GFSALE SHIP V	A	FØ:B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BID OPENING DATE:	07/01/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNUM	BER .	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
	NOT	DROBUCED IN THE UNI	TED OTA	TEC IN OUREYOTENT	,
· '		PRODUCED IN THE UNI			
		LABLE TO MEET CONTR			
	AVAI	CABLE TO HELF CONTR	MOI KEQ	OTREMENTS.	
:	3. A CONTRA	CTOR WHO USES STEEL	PRODUC	TS IN VIOLATION	
•		SECTION MAY BE SUBJ			
		TO W. VA. CODE SEC			
		].			
	REV. 10/01/0				
			. ,	•	
	EXHIBIT 7				
		MINUM, GLASS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS	<u> </u>
	PROJECTS				
`	TH 400000	L LITTU LEGT MIROTHY		_ , , , ,	
		E WITH WEST VIRGINI			]
		CT FOR CONSTRUCTION REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT			
		WHERE THE COST IS			
		OF STEEL ONLY, WHER			
		0,000 OR WHERE MORE			
· •		QUIRED, THE STATE W			
		TEEL PRODUCTS PRODUC			
		ITEMS OF MACHINERY			
	FOR USE AT 1	THE SITE OF PUBLIC W	ORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
	DOMESTIC ALL	JMINUM, GLASS OR STE	EL, UNL	ESS THE COST OF	
		IS LESS THAN \$50,00			
	POUNDS OF ST	TEEL ARE USED IN PUB	LIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
•					
		ALUMINUM, GLASS OR			
		Y IF THE COST OF DO			
		SONABLE. SUCH COST HIGHER THAN THE BID			
		IF THE DOMESTIC ALUM			
		BE SUPPLIED OR PROD			
		JS AREA", AS DEFINED			
DIGHTIPE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	11	FEIN		4555500 0141050	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

## Request for

DEP15050

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS, WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

·										
DATEPRIN	<u>garanan markatan markatan </u>	S S S T G F	ims of sali	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/09/										
BID OPENING DATE:	P. C.	07/01/	Periodo (2000)	in A			OPENING		01:30PM	See Se
LINE	ďΩ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMINU	MBER	l U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
										2000
	DEPAR	TMENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN P	RODUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIED		
					CTS ARE 3					
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.				
					OF A COI					
								DING UNIT		
					EXISTS A		l .	-UKEIGN AND LOWER		
								IE SPENDI		
					WRITING				,,,,	
								PRODUCT	s.	
	ALL V	ENDORS	MUST :	INDIC	ATE IN TH	HEIR BID	IF THE	Y ARE		
	SUPPL	YING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL/	ASS OR S	TEEL.			
			ļ <i>,</i>	`	•	•				
	DEV	7 /00								
	REV.	3/00	]					•		
	EXHIB	IT 9	]							
		-, · ·								
	NOTIC	E FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONS	STRUCTION		
.	PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA.							
	L						ļ		_	
								REQUIRE	D	
					ING SCHE		I .			
	CUNSI	KOCITON	PRUJ	EC! A	DDENDA FI	JK SIMIE	AGENC	ics:		
<b>\</b>	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	ALL PREP	ARE THE	E ADDENDU	м	
1							I .	DRAWINGS		
	AND S	PECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PRO	JECT. T	HE ADDE	ENDUM AND		
					D TO THE					
		ASING D						SHALL AL	SO	
1					ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGEN	ICY FOR		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	I IS	ISSUED.					
	(2)	THE BUY	EB CH	AII C	END THE	ADDENDUM	ווא חד			
					, IF NEC					
	* 14 1 2 10									
CIONATURE				SEERE	verse side for	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	Iron-	75	
SIGNATURE						I LLC HOIVE		DAT	16	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP150

304-558-2157

PAGE 12

\*\*\*\*ADDHESS:CORRESPONDENGE:TOTA/CTENTION:OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

S H P

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

\*709052150

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATH RRIN	<b>E</b> D	*	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>.</b>		SAIR VI	<b>V</b>	***I		O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/									Sec.			*****	
BID OPENING DATE:		0.7		2010	CAT				D C	DPENING		01	:30PM
LINE	راه ۱۳۰۰	ADVI-1		UUP	CAT NO		EMNUM	HEH.		UI	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENII	NC	nate	ΔN	ממג ע	ENDIM	chui	מ תוו		BECETVE	D BY TH		
				FOUR	TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIO	RI	KELEIVE TO THE	BID	1 E	}
	OPENI	NG	DATE	•									
	(3)	ΔΙΙ.	ADD	FNDA	SHOUL	n rei	- NR M Z	11 L V	ΔCK	የአባሠነ ፎክ	GED BY	A I 1	:
	BIDDE	RS	AND	SUBMI	TTED	то тн	E STA	TE P	URK	CHASING	DIVIS		
										PLY TO			
	ADDEN!									PPLY TO	AN FOR AN	9	
										URPOSE		•	
	CHANG	ING	АВ	ID OP	ENING	TIME	AND.	OR D	ATE	Ε.			•
				-		1							:
	REV.	11/	96										
	EXHIB	ΙT	10										
						RI	EQUIS	SITIO	N	NO.: .D	EP15050	١	·
	ADDEN	אוות	۸۲۷	NOWE	DOEME	MT							
	ADDEN.	ויוטע	ACK	NOWLE	DREME	IN I				•			
											CHECKE		
						ADE TI					IONS TO	M	
,	KO	Onl	,				A,	111011	' [	-10.			
	ADDEN	DUM	NO.			,			-				
$ $ $\nu$	NO. 1			Ke	reiv	pd							
			. •										
	NO. 2	• •	• • • •	· •									
	NO. 3												
	NO. 4												
						]							
	l		·	l	SEE RE	i Versesidi				DITIONS			
SIGNATURE							1	ELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		_,	F	EIN						AC	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE TITLE **\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

## Request for Quotation

DEP15050

PAGE 13

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#±-#+0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOF UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. annie Hakirs. SIGNATURE ASpen Curparation COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 CHARLES TON, WV THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

## Request for Quotation DEPLEADA

DEP15050

PΑ	3		
	1	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE UNITERICE AMOUNT SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15050 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Ritter Drive uniels, W PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: ASped Cor	Doration Tax Payer ID	No.: 55-0627766-001
City Daniels State:	Zip Code: 25/232	Phone: 304-763-4573
Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-	mail address: <u>dadkins</u>	@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure		
Corporation ( ) Sole Propr ( ) Other (please specify)	ietorship () Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating in Select only one of the following option	formation in the Applicant/Vions, follow the instructions for t	olator System (AVS). hat option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adki	have the express author	rity to certify that:
accurate, complete, and up-t	ed Entity Organizational Family o-date. If you select this option . Sign and date below and do no	i, you must attach an Entity
and must be updated. If you	the attached Entity OFT from a select this option, you must att D to provide the missing or corre Part D.	ach an Entity OFT from
	no information in AVS. If you sired in Part D. Sign and date be	
7-1-2010	Sennie Adkins	President
Date	Signaturé	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



#### **Parent Entity**

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

#### AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

#### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

	· · ·			
Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	2 24.0
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

### Venus (Hamilton R.) Drainage Requisition# DEP15050

#### **Contractor's Bid Sheet**

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	···

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Quantity	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	L\$	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,500.00
2.0	ĹS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8,600.00
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,000.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 18,000.00
5.1	1,100 LF	Sediment Control	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,920.00
6.0	2 AC	Revegetation	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
7.1	69 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,347.00
7.2	LS	Energy Dissipater	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
7.3	625 LF	Type I Channel	\$ 160.00	\$ 100,000.00
7.4	283 LF	Type II Channel	\$ 162.00	\$ 45,846.00
7.5	1 Ea	Standard Manhole	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
9.1	1 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
				- ₹
	·			
	<u> </u>		 	 
		TOTAL		\$ 234,013.00

	Agency DEP# 15050 REQ.P.O# P18
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.	That we the undersigned, Aspen Corporation
_ of 2400 Ritter Dr. Dani	els. WV 25832 on Defected and Cincinnati Incumana
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairf	ield, CH a composition organized and eviction under the
Ohio with its principal office in the City of	of Fairfield , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of vvest virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	of or bru (5 by or bid ) for the name of fact.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bir	nd ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is suc	h that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or propose	al, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for in) Drainage Project located near Gary,
WV in McDowell County	
MONITUEDEEADE	
NOW THEREFORE	
<ul> <li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or</li> <li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prin</li> </ul>	cipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	open stall that it to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached a required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein st	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stip way impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension.	oulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no vithin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto	o and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>1st day of July</u> , 20 10.	grand of the proper uniteris, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(blame of Principal)
	By Sonnie Adkins
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	President
•	(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	$\mathcal{L}$
	- Made Shy fer
Ramonivii bust on the control of	Attomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

1st

day of

July, 2010

Gregory J Schlaum Secretary

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Dunnie Adhint, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspend Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkin
Title: President
Date: 7-1-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15t day of July 2010
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STA
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)  DANIELS, WV 28832  DANIELS, WV 28832  DANIELS, STATE OF THE PUBLIC OF THE PUBLI
THIS RECIDING MOST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	DEP15050	
	<del></del>	22

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## Purchasing Affidavit

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggragate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	Dean	(	
Vendor's Name:	- FTS pen	Corporation	7-1-2010
Authorized Signature:	e TTWK UKS	Date.	
State of		•	
County of Raleigh to-wit:	1ct	Tul	, 20 <u>/o_</u> .
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	; <u>/                                   </u>	- 3029	, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires	8-14 , 20/		
AFFIX SEAL HERE	· NOTARY F	PUBLIC Sincle	C. theaman

